

## Press Release

## Javed Malik Joins Ink Innovation as Chairman of Advisory Board



Javed Malik joins Ink Innovation to help shape a new suite of products

Alicante, Spain, November 24, 2022 – Ink Innovation announces the appointment of Javed Malik as Chairman of the Advisory Board.

Javed has been a dynamic leader in the aviation industry for over 27 years and has held Group and C-suite levels including his previous roles as Group COO of AirAsia, COO of Bangalore Airport, and VP of Network Operations of Qatar Airways. He has delivered large-scale programs focused on improving customer experience both on the ground and in the air with innovative approaches using technology to solve tough challenges.

As Chairman of the Advisory Board, Javed will provide invaluable guidance and make strategic recommendations that will help. Ink with the practical aspects of the challenges that airlines and airports face.

"It is a privilege for Ink to work with an internationally recognised leading thinker who brings experience and excellence to the aviation industry. This is already accelerating Ink's mission to transform the passenger experience and provide a level of insight and innovation that gives our company an edge," commented **Harmen Brenninkmeijer, President of Ink Innovation.** 



## About Ink

Ink Innovation S.L. helps airports and airlines with innovative and affordable technology to create unrivalled passenger experiences and realise greater flexibility across the organisation.

Ink's unique ecosystem of blockchain, biometrics, and mobile and cloud systems forms part of a modern departure control platform.

Headquartered in Spain, Ink operates worldwide partnering with clients such as KLM, Copenhagen Airport, Jet2, La Compagnie, Menzies Aviation, Flyr, Lift and Sabre.

ISO 27001 certified • IATA Partner • ACI Partner

For more information, visit <u>www.innovation.ink</u>

For queries please contact: Elena Popova, media@innovation.ink